HUDCO/List. Comp./SE/2024-25

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code- 540530 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051
NSE Symbol- HUDCO

Sub: Signing of Memorandum of Understanding by Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited with Surat Integrated Transportation Development Corporation Limited.

Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Surat Integrated Transportation Development Corporation Limited (SITCO), a joint venture organization of Ministry of Railways through Rail Land Development Authority, Government of Gujarat through GSRTC and Surat Municipal Corporation, on 9th May, 2024 at New Delhi, with the aim of reinforcing cooperation and collaboration to leverage respective strengths for construction and development of Surat Multi Modal Transportation Hub (SMMTH) on the land provided by the Ministry of Railways and Government of Gujarat. The MoU was executed by Shri Sanjay Kulshrestha, CMD, HUDCO and Shri Manoj Garg, MD, SITCO in the presence of senior officials from HUDCO, SITCO and Rail Land Development Authority (RLDA).

This is for dissemination please.

धन्यवाद

भवदीय

फॉर हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरशन लिमिटेड

विकास गोयल कंपनी सेकेटरी एंड कंप्लायंस ऑफिसर



Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd . (A Govt. Of India Enterprise) Core 7A, HUDCO Bhawan, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003 हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लि. (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

कोर 7 ए हड़को भवन, भारत पर्यावास केंद्र लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली — 110003 दूरभाष / Tel: 011 24649610-21 वेबसाइट / Website: **www.hudco.org**

प्रसाध / Tel: 011 24049010-21 प्रवराष्ट्रिट / Website: 1 1011 24049010-21 प्रवराष्ट्र / Website: 1 1011 24049010-21 (Website: 1 1011 24049010-21

